BUILT-UP COLD-FORMED STEEL
BEAMS WITH CORRUGATED WEB
CONNECTED THROUGH
SPOT WELDING OR MIG BRAZING
Viorel Ungureanu, Ioan Both, Dan Dubina
ECCS TC7 – TWG 7.5
June 14th -15th, 2018 – Poznań, Poland
Objectives

Failure mode t1
[mm]
t2
[mm]
ds
[mm]
min(t)
[mm]
ds.measured
[mm]
b = 6
ds
[mm]
e
[mm]
SW-0.8-0.8 7 0.80 0.80 4.5 0.80 5.10 27.02 19.92 Nugget pull-out
SW-0.8-1.0 7 0.80 1.00 4.5 0.81 5.10 27.30 20.60 Nugget pull-out
SW-0.8-1.2 7 0.80 1.20 4.5 0.80 5.30 27.76 20.64 Nugget pull-out
SW-0.8-1.5 7 0.80 1.50 4.5 0.80 5.50 27.47 20.45 Nugget pull-out
SW-0.8-2.0 7 0.80 2.00 4.5 0.80 5.50 27.74 21.41 Nugget pull-out
SW-0.8-2.5 7 0.80 2.50 4.5 0.79 6.00 27.57 21.38 Nugget pull-out
SW-1.0-1.0 7 1.00 1.00 5.0 0.99 5.40 30.48 25.15 Nugget pull-out
SW-1.0-1.2 7 1.00 1.20 5.0 1.00 5.40 30.48 27.54 Nugget pull-out
SW-1.0-1.5 7 1.00 1.50 5.0 1.01 5.50 30.69 25.42 Nugget pull-out
SW-1.0-2.0 7 1.00 2.00 5.0 1.01 6.00 30.85 26.31 Nugget pull-out
SW-1.0-2.0 7 1.00 2.50 5.0 1.01 6.20 30.60 27.73 Nugget pull-out
SW-1.2-1.2 7 1.20 1.20 5.5 1.19 5.60 33.13 24.70 Nugget pull-out
SW-1.2-1.5 7 1.20 1.50 5.5 1.21 5.80 33.07 26.00 Nugget pull-out
SW-1.2-2.0 7 1.20 2.00 5.5 1.21 6.00 33.46 27.55 Nugget pull-out
SW-1.2-2.5 7 1.20 2.50 5.5 1.20 6.40 33.33 27.23 Nugget pull-out
SW-1.5-1.5 7 1.50 1.50 6.1 1.53 6.50 37.24 29.75 Interfacial fracture
SW-1.5-2.0 7 1.50 2.00 6.1 1.54 7.00 37.32 31.00 Nugget pull-out
SW-1.5-2.5 7 1.50 2.50 6.1 1.52 7.50 37.48 31.57 Nugget pull-out
SW-2.0-2.0 7 2.00 2.00 7.1 1.99 7.50 42.15 36.28 Interfacial fracture
SW-2.0-2.5 7 2.00 2.50 7.1 1.97 7.80 42.61 35.99 Interfacial fracture
SW results
0
1

tests
Nominal dimensions
Measured
dimensions
Failure mode
t1
[mm]
t2
[mm]
bnom
[mm]
min(t)
[mm]
bmeasured
[mm]
CMT-0.8-0.8 7 0.80 0.80 50 0.79 49.76 Heat affected zone
CMT-0.8-1.0 7 0.80 1.00 50 0.79 49.76 Heat affected zone
CMT-0.8-1.2 7 0.80 1.20 50 0.80 49.78 Heat affected zone
CMT-0.8-1.5 7 0.80 1.50 50 0.81 49.77 Heat affected zone
CMT-0.8-2.0 7 0.80 2.00 50 0.81 49.67 Heat affected zone
CMT-0.8-2.5 7 0.80 2.50 50 0.82 49.82 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.0-1.0 7 1.00 1.00 50 1.02 49.16 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.0-1.2 7 1.00 1.20 50 1.00 49.84 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.0-1.5 7 1.00 1.50 50 0.99 49.94 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.0-2.0 7 1.00 2.00 50 1.00 49.64 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.0-2.0 7 1.00 2.50 50 1.00 50.06 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.2-1.2 7 1.20 1.20 50 1.19 49.56 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.2-1.5 7 1.20 1.50 50 1.20 49.59 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.2-2.0 7 1.20 2.00 50 1.20 49.84 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.2-2.5 7 1.20 2.50 50 1.21 49.82 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.5-1.5 7 1.50 1.50 50 1.50 49.77 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.5-2.0 7 1.50 2.00 50 1.49 49.76 Heat affected zone
CMT-1.5-2.5 7 1.50 2.50 50 1.50 49.72 Heat affected zone
CMT-2.0-2.0 7 2.00 2.00 50 2.00 49.99 Heat affected zone
CMT-2.0-2.5 7 2.00 2.50 50 1.93 50.02 Heat affected zone
5
0
5
0